control group who were fed regular chow had undetectable levels. Steady-state serum levels
were as follows: celecoxib 500ppm (group 2): 0.84 ± 0.33 µg/ml, celecoxib 1000ppm (group 3):
1.97 ± 0.77 µg/ml, celecoxib 1500ppm (group 4): 3.10 ± 1.44 µg/ml, celecoxib 1500ppm starting
1 week pre inoculation (group 5): 3.07 ± 0.91 µg/ml (figure 2A). Serum celecoxib levels in the
present study were comparable with the 0.1-5.0 μM concentrations in cancer patients treated
with celecoxib4,25.

Effects of celecoxib treatment on liver metastasis growth
The effects of celecoxib administration on the tumor growth are summarised in figure 2B. Ad-
ministration of celecoxib resulted in a significant dose dependent reduction of tumor size when
compared to the rats that were fed control diet (group 1): Celecoxib 500ppm (group 2): p=0.04,
celecoxib 1000ppm (group 3): p=0.02, celecoxib 1500ppm (group 4): p=0.006, celecoxib 1500
ppm starting one week before inoculation (group 5): p=0.007 (figure 2B) (Mann-Whitney).
The administration of celecoxib 1 week before tumor cell inoculation did not significantly inhi-
bit tumor growth compared to administration after inoculation (group 4) (p=0.28)

82

MOLECULAR AND BIOLOGICAL INTERACTIONS IN COLORECTAL CANCER

Figure 2

0 500 1000 1500 1500*
0

1

2

3

4

5

A

celecoxib treatment dos e (p.p.m.)

 c
on

ce
nt

ra
tio

n
ce

le
cx

ox
ib

in
 s

er
um

 (
�

g/
m

l)

0 500 1000 1500 1500*
0

25

50

75

B

celecoxib treatment dos e (p.p.m.)

cr
os

s
se

ct
io

na
l t

um
or

 a
re

a
 (m

m
2)

0 500 1000 1500 1500*
0.000
0.005
0.010
0.015
0.020
0.025
0.030
0.035
0.040
0.045
0.050

C

celecoxib treatment dos e (p.p.m.)

co
nc

en
tr

at
io

n
PG

E
2

in
 tu

m
or

 (
�

g/
g)

0 500 1000 1500 1500*
3.00

3.25

3.50

3.75

4.00

D

celecoxib treatment dos e (p.p.m.)

co
nc

en
tr

at
io

n
PG

E
2

in
 s

er
um

 (n
g/

m
l)

*celecoxib treatment s tarted 7 days  before tumor inoculation.
In a ll other groups  treatment s tarted at inoculation.

Figure 2  Effects of 21 days of celecoxib treatment on CC531 liver metastases and

PGE2 serum and tumor level. All treatment groups consisted of 4 rats in each of which 2 tumors were

inoculated subcapsularly in the liver. Rats received control diet, or a diet containing: celecoxib 500 ppm,

celecoxib 1000 ppm, celecoxib 1500 ppm, starting at tumor inoculation, or celecoxib 1500 ppm, starting 7